GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2716
ANSWERED ON:29.03.2012

PROJECTS SANCTIONED BY CAPART
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of activities/projects carried out by the Council for Advancement of People’s Action and Rural Technology (CAPART) in the State of West Bengal; and

(b) the amount spent on such activities/ projects by CAPART during the year 2011-127?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(a) A total number of 3253 projects have been carried out by the Council for Advancement of People’s Action and Rural Technology (CAPART) in the State of West Bengal since its inception. In the year 2011-12, no project was sanctioned in the State of West
Bengal.

(b) During the year 2011-12, no amount has been spent on these projects by CAPART.
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